remain in force until all stock options granted thereunder are exercised, lapsed or extinguished, or the 
Scheme is terminated in accordance with applicable laws. 

B) TOTAL NUMBER OF OPTIONS TO BE GRANTED UNDER THE SCHEME:  
The maximum number of equity shares that may be allotted under the Scheme shall be limited to 1,50,000 
(One Lakh Fifty Thousand). Options that are not exercised due to lapse, expiry, cancellation or otherwise 
shall be returned to the option pool for potential future grants. The Nomination and Remuneration 
Committee shall have the authority to decide the terms of such re-grants, subject to applicable legal

[...]

The maximum number of Securities that may be granted per employee and in aggregate shall be decided 
by the committee depending upon the designation and the appraisal/assessment process and the grant of 
options to identified employees shall not at any time exceed 1,50,000 (One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only), being 
the maximum available under the Scheme subject to adjustment to the above number with regards to 
various corporate actions which the Company may come out with. 

I) MAXIMUM QUANTUM OF BENEFITS TO BE PROVIDED PER EMPLOYEE UNDER A SCHEME: